, E

,
G

, H

 3
,3

06
,5

16

 -

 5
2,

37
8

 3

,3
58

,8
94

 1

3,
68

9,
48

8

 2
,9

80
,3

92

 -

 -

 2
,9

80
,3

92

 1
2,

05
5,

68
6

C

ur
re

nc
y t

ra
ns

lat
ion

 d
iffe

re
nc

es

 -

 -

 -

 -

 4

68
,0

00

 -

 -

 -

 -

 -

To
ta
l	e
qu
ity

 2
0,

09
9,

30
8

 -

 (1

59
,6

93
)

 1
9,

93
9,

61
5

 8

1,
23

3,
99

2

 1
9,

59
1,

14
4

 -

 -

 1

9,
59

1,
14

4

 7
9,

24
6,

17
8

TO
TA

L
LI

AB
IL

IT
IE

S
AN

D
EQ

UI
TY

 2
6,

86
8,

59
3

 -

 7

4,
02

8

 2
6,

94
2,

62
1

 1

09
,7

64
,2

38

 2
9,

96
8,

81
9

 -

 5

,0
85

 2

9,
97

3,
90

4

 1
21

,2
44

,4
40

58

32.   Comparative	information	(continued)

The statement of comprehensive income and a summary of line items affected by the restatements
of the comparative information and correction of those errors summarised above is as follows:

Statement	of	comprehensive	income

  2021

Items
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
  US$ US$ US$ KHR’000
   (Note 5)

Interest income B(ii) 3,936,438 125,127 4,061,565 16,522,446
Interest expense B(iv) (648,747) (88,539) (737,286) (2,999,279)

Net	interest	income  3,287,691 36,588 3,324,279 13,523,167

Fee and commission income  6,249 - 6,249 25,421
Fee and commission expense  (7,920) - (7,920) (32,219)

Net	fee	and	commission
income  (1,671) - (1,671) (6,798)

Other income C, F 25,794 (4,729) 21,065 85,693

Net	operating	income  3,311,814 31,859 3,343,673 13,602,062

Net impairment losses on
financial instruments

B(i),
B(iii), F (41,213) (86,618) (127,831) (520,017)

Personnel expenses E (1,919,265) (174,012) (2,093,277) (8,515,451)
Depreciation and amortisation  (138,183) - (138,183) (562,128)
Other operating expenses  (555,413) - (555,413) (2,259,420)

Profit	before	income	tax  657,740 (228,771) 428,969 1,745,046

Income tax expense G (149,576) 69,078 (80,498) (327,466)

Net	profit	for	the	year  508,164 (159,693) 348,471 1,417,580

32
.

 C
O

M
PA

R
AT

IV
E

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
(C

on
tin

ue
d)

65   SAMRITHISAK  ANNUAL  REPORT  2022

58

32.   Comparative	information	(continued)

The statement of comprehensive income and a summary of line items affected by the restatements
of the comparative information and correction of those errors summarised above is as follows:

Statement	of	comprehensive	income

  2021

Items
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
  US$ US$ US$ KHR’000
   (Note 5)

Interest income B(ii) 3,936,438 125,127 4,061,565 16,522,446
Interest expense B(iv) (648,747) (88,539) (737,286) (2,999,279)

Net	interest	income  3,287,691 36,588 3,324,279 13,523,167

Fee and commission income  6,249 - 6,249 25,421
Fee and commission expense  (7,920) - (7,920) (32,219)

Net	fee	and	commission
income  (1,671) - (1,671) (6,798)

Other income C, F 25,794 (4,729) 21,065 85,693

Net	operating	income  3,311,814 31,859 3,343,673 13,602,062

Net impairment losses on
financial instruments

B(i),
B(iii), F (41,213) (86,618) (127,831) (520,017)

Personnel expenses E (1,919,265) (174,012) (2,093,277) (8,515,451)
Depreciation and amortisation  (138,183) - (138,183) (562,128)
Other operating expenses  (555,413) - (555,413) (2,259,420)

Profit	before	income	tax  657,740 (228,771) 428,969 1,745,046

Income tax expense G (149,576) 69,078 (80,498) (327,466)

Net	profit	for	the	year  508,164 (159,693) 348,471 1,417,580

32.   COMPARATIVE INFORMATION(Continued)

66  SAMRITHISAK  ANNUAL  REPORT  2022

59

32.   Comparative	information	(continued)

The statement of cash flow and a summary of the line items affected by the restatements of the
comparative information and correction of those errors summarised above is as follows:

Statement	of	cash	flow

 2021
 As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
 US$ US$ US$ KHR’000
   (Note 5)

Cash flows from operating

activities
Net profit for the year  508,164   (159,693)  348,471   1,417,580

Adjustments for:

Interest income  (3,936,438)  (125,127)  (4,061,565)  (16,522,446)
Interest expense  648,747   88,539   737,286   2,999,279
Net impairment loss on financial

assets  41,213   86,618   127,831   520,017
Income tax expense  149,576   (69,078)  80,498   327,466
Depreciation and amortisation  138,183   -   138,183   562,128
Employee benefit obligations  (3,350)  73,651   70,301   285,984
Unrealised foreign exchange

(gain)/loss  (41,188)  43,635   2,447   9,954

Changes in:
Loans to customers  2,820,775   (13,054)  2,807,721   11,421,809
Other assets  (16,656)  15,964   (692)  (2,815)
Other liabilities  (119,501)  132,196   12,695   51,644

Cash generated from operations  189,525   73,651   263,176   1,070,600

Interest received  3,973,624   -   3,973,624   16,164,702
Interest paid  (651,194)  -   (651,194)  (2,649,057)
Income tax paid   (187,052)  -   (187,052)  (760,928)
Employee benefit obligations

paid  -   (73,651)  (73,651)  (299,612)

Net cash generated from
operating activities  3,324,903   -   3,324,903   13,525,705

32.   COMPARATIVE INFORMATION(Continued)

67   SAMRITHISAK  ANNUAL  REPORT  2022

59

32.   Comparative	information	(continued)

The statement of cash flow and a summary of the line items affected by the restatements of the
comparative information and correction of those errors summarised above is as follows:

Statement	of	cash	flow

 2021
 As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
 US$ US$ US$ KHR’000
   (Note 5)

Cash flows from operating

activities
Net profit for the year  508,164   (159,693)  348,471   1,417,580

Adjustments for:

Interest income  (3,936,438)  (125,127)  (4,061,565)  (16,522,446)
Interest expense  648,747   88,539   737,286   2,999,279
Net impairment loss on financial

assets  41,213   86,618   127,831   520,017
Income tax expense  149,576   (69,078)  80,498   327,466
Depreciation and amortisation  138,183   -   138,183   562,128
Employee benefit obligations  (3,350)  73,651   70,301   285,984
Unrealised foreign exchange

(gain)/loss  (41,188)  43,635   2,447   9,954

Changes in:
Loans to customers  2,820,775   (13,054)  2,807,721   11,421,809
Other assets  (16,656)  15,964   (692)  (2,815)
Other liabilities  (119,501)  132,196   12,695   51,644

Cash generated from operations  189,525   73,651   263,176   1,070,600

Interest received  3,973,624   -   3,973,624   16,164,702
Interest paid  (651,194)  -   (651,194)  (2,649,057)
Income tax paid   (187,052)  -   (187,052)  (760,928)
Employee benefit obligations

paid  -   (73,651)  (73,651)  (299,612)

Net cash generated from
operating activities  3,324,903   -   3,324,903   13,525,705

60

32.			Restatement	of	comparative	information	(continued)

The statement of cash flow and a summary of the line items affected by the restatements of the
comparative information and correction of those errors summarised above is as follows:
(continued)